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HRES 1056
Expressing support for designation of April 28, 2008, as "National Healthy Schools Day".

Congress: 110 (2007–2009, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Commemorations
Introduced: Mar 14, 2008
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.  (Mar 14, 2008) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/110th-congress/house-resolution/1056 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Hooley, Darlene [D-OR-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (35 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Inslee, Jay [D-WA-1] D · WA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Matheson, Jim [D-UT-2] D · UT Mar 14, 2008

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Mar 14, 2008

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 14, 2008

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-32] D · CA Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 14, 2008

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 31, 2008

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 31, 2008

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 31, 2008

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Apr 1, 2008

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Apr 17, 2008

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 23, 2008

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 30, 2008

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Apr 30, 2008

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL May 1, 2008

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA May 12, 2008

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI May 21, 2008

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ May 21, 2008

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jun 4, 2008

Rep. English, Phil [R-PA-3] R · PA Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 4, 2008

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 31, 2008

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jul 31, 2008

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Jul 31, 2008

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jul 31, 2008

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Mar 14, 2008
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Commemorations

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 14, 2008) 

Supports the designation of a National Healthy Schools Day.

Actions Timeline

Mar 14, 2008: Introduced in House
Mar 14, 2008: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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